
MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Dave Willet John Davies Escort Mk2 01.16.55 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
46 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 01.24.31 1
77 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 01.30.15 2
56 Graham Dance Lizzie Pope Corsa 01.30.39 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
39 Stuart Bliss Dom Adams Honda Civic 01.25.03 1
27 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter Sunbeam 01.25.06 2
30 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Escort 01.25.31 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
3 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 01.17.21 1
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01.18.00 2
4 Dave Parnell Paul Arberry Escort Mk1 01.18.45 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 01.20.43 1
47 Rod Haven Kevin Haven Escort RS2000 01.27.59 2

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
16 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk1 01.19.09 1
21 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Escort 01.23.21 2
28 Les Skeet Robert Jenkins Puma S2000 01.24.20 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo9 01.18.02 1
20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Imp 01.20.04 2
62 Geoff Phelps Yan Griffiths Skoda Fabia 01.27.39 3

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
71 Jamie Jukes Lloyd Morgan Astra Mk2 01.22.29 1
51 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort 01.27.25 2
36 Jason Hodge Robert Hasberry Celica 01.29.19 3

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
12 Rob Tout James Tout Mitsubishi Evo9 01.18.55 1
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 01.19.51 2
90 Sacha Kakad Andrew Price Ford FiestaST 01.29.07 3

Class 9 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
9 Gary Le Cadou Tony Bassett Corrolla WRC 01.17.45 1
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 4 Dave Parnell Paul Arberry Escort Mk1

20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Imp

Best Mixed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Crew 7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 01.18.00 1

Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
   Award 86 Dean Davies Lewis Mason Escort Mk2 01.25.07 1

Last Classified No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
   Finisher 78 Mark Davies Marc Neal Citroen C2 01.41.15

Best Turned No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total
   Out Car 43 Aled Davies Alan Williams Astra 01.29.16

02.38.49 1
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Dave Willet John Davies Escort Mk2 5 01.16.55 1
3 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 3 01.17.21 2 1
9 Gary Le Cadou Tony Bassett Corrolla WRC 9 01.17.45 3 1
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01.18.00 4 2
2 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo9 6 01.18.02 5 1
4 Dave Parnell Paul Arberry Escort Mk1 3 01.18.45 6 3

12 Rob Tout James Tout Mitsubishi Evo9 8 01.18.55 7 1
16 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk1 5 01.19.09 8 1
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 8 01.19.51 9 2
5 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 3 01.19.58 10 4

20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Imp 6 01.20.04 11 2
19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 4 01.20.43 12 1
33 Iwan Mayes Steve Hicks Escort Mk2 3 01.21.28 13 5
71 Jamie Jukes Lloyd Morgan Astra Mk2 7 01.22.29 14 1
38 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Escort Mk2 3 01.23.04 15 6
21 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Escort 5 01.23.21 16 2
23 David Thomas Gary Whittington Escort Mk2 3 01.23.27 17 7
28 Les Skeet Robert Jenkins Puma S2000 5 01.24.20 18 3
49 Stephen Davis Stuart Powell Escort Mk2 3 01.24.25 19 8
46 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 1 01.24.31 20 1
45 Lee Halfpenny Colin Stevens Escort Mk2 3 01.24.42 21 9
39 Stuart Bliss Dom Adams Honda Civic 2 01.25.03 22 1
88 Tony Rees Claire Williams Sunbeam 3 01.25.05 23 10
27 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter Sunbeam 2 01.25.06 24 2
86 Dean Davies Lewis Mason Escort Mk2 3 01.25.07 25 11
30 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Escort 2 01.25.31 26 3
53 Robert Davies Alex Davies BMW M3 5 01.25.31 27 4
69 Tony Rendell Karen Phelps Escort Mk2 2 01.25.58 28 4
51 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort 7 01.27.25 29 2
62 Geoff Phelps Yan Griffiths Skoda Fabia 6 01.27.39 30 3
47 Rod Haven Kevin Haven Escort RS2000 4 01.27.59 31 2
76 Mike Jewell Paul Griffiths Renault Clio 3 01.28.41 32 12
59 Trevor Keeble Tony Lynch Escort 3 01.28.41 33 13
26 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic 2 01.28.44 34 5
90 Sacha Kakad Andrew Price Ford FiestaST 8 01.29.07 35 3
43 Aled Davies Alan Williams Astra 3 01.29.16 36 14
36 Jason Hodge Robert Hasberry Celica 7 01.29.19 37 3
67 Helen Straker Chris Thompson Avenger 2 01.30.07 38 6
77 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 01.30.15 39 2
56 Graham Dance Lizzie Pope Corsa 1 01.30.39 40 3
73 Ian Hoffman Lee Saunders Peugeot 205 2 01.30.42 41 7
85 Paul Davis Keith Richings Corsa 1 01.31.18 42 4
84 Paul Goodman Roger Harper Peugeot 205 2 01.32.37 43 8
72 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 2 01.32.53 44 9
83 Saleh Hijazi Akoufe Hijazi MG ZR 3 01.33.11 45 15
74 Robert Wheeler Chris Wheeler Volvo 740 7 01.34.06 46 4
78 Mark Davis Marc Neal Citroen C2 2 01.41.15 47 10
11 0 0 0 0 Non starter
13 0 0 0 0 Non starter
18 0 0 0 0 Non starter
24 0 0 0 0 Non starter
29 0 0 0 0 Non starter
40 0 0 0 0 Non starter
42 0 0 0 0 Non starter
52 0 0 0 0 Non starter
68 0 0 0 0 Non starter
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

79 0 0 0 0 Non starter
80 0 0 0 0 Non starter
89 0 0 0 0 Non starter
32 David Thornhill Kevin Barnes Citroed C2 2 O.T.L.
6 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell Subaru Imp 6 Retired
8 Brian Davis Ian Davis Escort Mk2 3 Retired

10 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Imp 6 Retired
14 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 5 Retired
15 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Escort RS 5 Retired
17 Oliver Hopkins Ashley Trimble Mitsubishi Evo9 6 Retired
22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders Escort 3 Retired
25 Simon Kemp Derrick Walter Escort 5 Retired
31 Kevin Jones Matthew Davis Nova 1 Retired
34 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Escort Mk2 5 Retired
35 Chris Simmons Andy Moss Darrian T9 5 Retired
37 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 4 Retired
44 Phillip Hopkins Paul Williams Mitsubishi Evo9 6 Retired
48 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigskyte Peugeot 205 3 Retired
50 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Astra 3 Retired
54 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort Mk1 5 Retired
55 Gavin Marsh Mark Thomas Mitsubishi Evo6 6 Retired
57 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 2 Retired
58 Andrew Grange Dewi Mason Escort Mk2 5 Retired
60 Mike Williams Phil Jones MG ZR 3 Retired
61 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 2 Retired
63 Arwel Davis Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 7 Retired
64 Stan Watt Nigel Banks Suzuki Swift 2 Retired
65 Dan Moss Andy Critchley Citroen C2 2 Retired
66 Leon Morgan Owen Evans Corsa 2 Retired
70 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Peugeot 106 2 Retired
75 Lee James Jamie Hawkins Astra 7 Retired
81 Lloyd Bettinson Elen Jones Peugeot 106 7 Retired
82 Rachael Patterson Tom Wood Peugeot 106 1 Retired
87 Corey Marsh Gareth Short Nissan Micra 1 Retired
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

RESULTS IN CAR NO ORDER

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Dave Willet John Davies 5 13.51 13.21 12.38 12.25 12.25 12.15 01.16.55 1
2 Martyn England Dawn England 6 14.03 13.45 12.47 12.34 12.31 12.22 01.18.02 5 1
3 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary 3 14.12 13.24 12.40 12.27 12.24 12.14 01.17.21 2 1
4 Dave Parnell Paul Arberry 3 14.14 13.41 12.51 12.44 12.46 12.29 01.18.45 6 3
5 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd 3 14.30 13.49 13.06 12.53 12.58 12.42 01.19.58 10 4
6 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell 6 14.35 14.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon 3 14.10 13.34 12.49 12.32 12.36 12.19 01.18.00 4 2
8 Brian Davis Ian Davis 3 14.24 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
9 Gary Le Cadou Tony Bassett 9 14.28 13.45 12.38 12.24 12.16 12.14 01.17.45 3 1
10 Phil Turner Simon Anthony 6 19.30 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
12 Rob Tout James Tout 8 14.12 13.45 12.52 12.45 12.41 12.40 01.18.55 7 1
13 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
14 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas 5 14.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
15 John Thwaites Mark Crisp 5 14.22 15.06 13.27 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
16 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin 5 14.31 13.52 12.54 12.39 12.41 12.32 01.19.09 8 1
17 Oliver Hopkins Ashley Trimble 6 16.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
18 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones 4 14.29 14.04 13.15 13.01 13.02 12.52 01.20.43 12 1
20 James Harvey Ben Harvey 6 14.39 13.44 13.02 13.08 12.54 12.37 01.20.04 11 2
21 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright 5 15.10 14.22 13.38 13.28 13.23 13.20 01.23.21 16 2
22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders 3 14.48 14.33 13.27 13.15 13.17 00.00 Retired
23 David Thomas Gary Whittington 3 14.56 14.30 13.39 13.41 13.24 13.17 01.23.27 17 7
24 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
25 Simon Kemp Derrick Walter 5 14.57 14.27 13.37 13.36 13.12 00.00 Retired
26 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan 2 15.08 18.03 14.05 14.09 13.36 13.43 01.28.44 34 5
27 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter 2 15.32 14.42 14.02 13.44 13.38 13.28 01.25.06 24 2
28 Les Skeet Robert Jenkins 5 15.05 14.29 13.51 13.43 13.26 13.46 01.24.20 18 3
29 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
30 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman 2 15.23 15.06 14.08 13.42 13.39 13.33 01.25.31 26 3
31 Kevin Jones Matthew Davis 1 16.07 15.11 14.17 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 David Thornhill Kevin Barnes 2 O.T.L. 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 O.T.L.
33 Iwan Mayes Steve Hicks 3 14.43 14.02 13.39 13.08 13.03 12.53 01.21.28 13 5
34 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel 5 16.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
35 Chris Simmons Andy Moss 5 14.00 14.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
36 Jason Hodge Robert Hasberry 7 15.45 15.41 14.54 14.27 14.15 14.17 01.29.19 37 3
37 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 4 15.14 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
38 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks 3 14.47 14.11 13.35 13.26 13.33 13.32 01.23.04 15 6
39 Stuart Bliss Dom Adams 2 14.59 14.37 14.03 13.28 14.12 13.44 01.25.03 22 1
40 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts 8 14.15 14.03 13.11 12.52 12.48 12.42 01.19.51 9 2
42 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
43 Aled Davies Alan Williams 3 15.44 15.23 14.22 14.21 14.32 14.54 01.29.16 36 14
44 Phillip Hopkins Paul Williams 6 14.43 14.33 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
45 Lee Halfpenny Colin Stevens 3 14.54 14.26 13.55 13.36 13.20 14.31 01.24.42 21 9
46 David Morgan Richard Suter 1 14.55 14.53 13.51 13.44 13.35 13.33 01.24.31 20 1
47 Rod Haven Kevin Haven 4 15.59 15.07 14.23 14.20 14.05 14.05 01.27.59 31 2
48 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigskyte 3 15.42 14.59 14.06 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
49 Stephen Davis Stuart Powell 3 15.14 14.43 13.47 13.40 13.33 13.28 01.24.25 19 8
50 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall 3 15.11 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
51 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes 7 15.52 14.58 14.17 14.13 14.04 14.01 01.27.25 29 2
52 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
53 Robert Davies Alex Davies 5 16.03 14.37 13.48 13.44 13.40 13.39 01.25.31 27 4
54 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy 5 14.51 14.18 13.49 13.25 13.27 00.00 Retired
55 Gavin Marsh Mark Thomas 6 15.53 14.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
56 Graham Dance Lizzie Pope 1 16.10 15.49 14.53 14.38 14.32 14.37 01.30.39 40 3
57 John Tatlow Julie Westwood 2 15.50 15.37 14.43 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
58 Andrew Grange Dewi Mason 5 16.20 14.44 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
59 Trevor Keeble Tony Lynch 3 16.17 15.16 14.28 14.02 14.05 14.33 01.28.41 33 13
60 Mike Williams Phil Jones 3 17.10 15.30 14.02 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
61 David Comley Alun James 2 17.22 15.31 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
62 Geoff Phelps Yan Griffiths 6 15.57 15.06 14.17 14.06 14.14 13.59 01.27.39 30 3
63 Arwel Davis Abigail Summerfield 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
64 Stan Watt Nigel Banks 2 16.59 16.05 15.07 15.00 14.44 00.00 Retired
65 Dan Moss Andy Critchley 2 17.56 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

RESULTS IN CAR NO ORDER

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

66 Leon Morgan Owen Evans 2 15.57 15.28 14.12 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
67 Helen Straker Chris Thompson 2 16.23 15.24 14.42 14.24 14.31 14.43 01.30.07 38 6
68 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
69 Tony Rendell Karen Phelps 2 15.24 14.48 14.10 13.57 13.52 13.47 01.25.58 28 4
70 Matthew Curzon Matthew James 2 16.08 15.50 15.03 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
71 Jamie Jukes Lloyd Morgan 7 14.52 14.18 13.38 13.25 13.11 13.05 01.22.29 14 1
72 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths 2 16.40 15.58 15.07 14.57 15.11 15.00 01.32.53 44 9
73 Ian Hoffman Lee Saunders 2 16.02 15.49 14.34 14.36 14.57 14.44 01.30.42 41 7
74 Robert Wheeler Chris Wheeler 7 16.33 16.00 15.33 15.22 15.28 15.10 01.34.06 46 4
75 Lee James Jamie Hawkins 7 17.11 16.14 15.22 14.55 00.00 00.00 Retired
76 Mike Jewell Paul Griffiths 3 16.16 15.08 14.24 14.19 14.09 14.25 01.28.41 32 12
77 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones 1 16.22 15.27 14.43 14.41 14.42 14.20 01.30.15 39 2
78 Mark Davis Marc Neal 2 17.36 17.38 16.40 16.36 16.18 16.27 01.41.15 47 10
79 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
80 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
81 Lloyd Bettinson Elen Jones 7 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
82 Rachael Patterson Tom Wood 1 17.37 16.36 15.17 15.21 00.00 00.00 Retired
83 Saleh Hijazi Akoufe Hijazi 3 16.52 15.53 15.01 14.47 15.28 15.10 01.33.11 45 15
84 Paul Goodman Roger Harper 2 17.15 16.00 15.10 14.46 14.49 14.37 01.32.37 43 8
85 Paul Davis Keith Richings 1 16.16 15.39 14.58 14.49 14.49 14.47 01.31.18 42 4
86 Dean Davies Lewis Mason 3 15.11 14.45 13.53 13.48 13.44 13.46 01.25.07 25 11
87 Corey Marsh Gareth Short 1 18.00 17.09 16.50 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
88 Tony Rees Claire Williams 3 14.36 14.28 13.35 13.21 13.15 15.50 01.25.05 23 10
89 0 0 0 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Non starter
90 Sacha Kakad Andrew Price 8 16.00 15.21 14.39 14.25 14.19 14.23 01.29.07 35 3
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

46 David Morgan Richard Suter Darrian 1 01.24.31 20 1
77 Aaron Jones Ryan Jones Nissan Micra 1 01.30.15 39 2
56 Graham Dance Lizzie Pope Corsa 1 01.30.39 40 3
85 Paul Davis Keith Richings Corsa 1 01.31.18 42 4
31 Kevin Jones Matthew Davis Nova 1 Retired
82 Rachael Patterson Tom Wood Peugeot 106 1 Retired
87 Corey Marsh Gareth Short Nissan Micra 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

39 Stuart Bliss Dom Adams Honda Civic 2 01.25.03 22 1
27 Ben Grenter Bryan Grenter Sunbeam 2 01.25.06 24 2
30 John Oldrieve Steve Yeoman Escort 2 01.25.31 26 3
69 Tony Rendell Karen Phelps Escort Mk2 2 01.25.58 28 4
26 Richard Bliss Jamie Vaughan Honda Civic 2 01.28.44 34 5
67 Helen Straker Chris Thompson Avenger 2 01.30.07 38 6
73 Ian Hoffman Lee Saunders Peugeot 205 2 01.30.42 41 7
84 Paul Goodman Roger Harper Peugeot 205 2 01.32.37 43 8
72 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths Peugeot 205 2 01.32.53 44 9
78 Mark Davis Marc Neal Citroen C2 2 01.41.15 47 10
32 David Thornhill Kevin Barnes Citroed C2 2 O.T.L.
57 John Tatlow Julie Westwood Peugeot 205 2 Retired
61 David Comley Alun James Peugeot 106 2 Retired
64 Stan Watt Nigel Banks Suzuki Swift 2 Retired
65 Dan Moss Andy Critchley Citroen C2 2 Retired
66 Leon Morgan Owen Evans Corsa 2 Retired
70 Matthew Curzon Matthew James Peugeot 106 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

3 Steve O'Leary Michael O'Leary Darrian T90 3 01.17.21 2 1
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon Darrian T90 3 01.18.00 4 2
4 Dave Parnell Paul Arberry Escort Mk1 3 01.18.45 6 3
5 Carl O'Grady Emma Todd Nissan Sunny F2 3 01.19.58 10 4

33 Iwan Mayes Steve Hicks Escort Mk2 3 01.21.28 13 5
38 Glyn Cartwright Adam Wilks Escort Mk2 3 01.23.04 15 6
23 David Thomas Gary Whittington Escort Mk2 3 01.23.27 17 7
49 Stephen Davis Stuart Powell Escort Mk2 3 01.24.25 19 8
45 Lee Halfpenny Colin Stevens Escort Mk2 3 01.24.42 21 9
88 Tony Rees Claire Williams Sunbeam 3 01.25.05 23 10
86 Dean Davies Lewis Mason Escort Mk2 3 01.25.07 25 11
76 Mike Jewell Paul Griffiths Renault Clio 3 01.28.41 32 12
59 Trevor Keeble Tony Lynch Escort 3 01.28.41 33 13
43 Aled Davies Alan Williams Astra 3 01.29.16 36 14
83 Saleh Hijazi Akoufe Hijazi MG ZR 3 01.33.11 45 15
8 Brian Davis Ian Davis Escort Mk2 3 Retired

22 Martin Evans Dan Saunders Escort 3 Retired
48 Adrian Griffiths Karolina Kunigskyte Peugeot 205 3 Retired
50 Steve Blackham Helena Mayall Astra 3 Retired
60 Mike Williams Phil Jones MG ZR 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

19 Sean Crowley Emma Jones Peugeot 205 4 01.20.43 12 1
47 Rod Haven Kevin Haven Escort RS2000 4 01.27.59 31 2
37 Leighton Smith Mark Powell Peugeot 205 4 Retired
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

RESULTS IN CLASS ORDER

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Dave Willet John Davies Escort Mk2 5 01.16.55 1
16 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Escort Mk1 5 01.19.09 8 1
21 Hugh Austwick Howard Cartwright Escort 5 01.23.21 16 2
28 Les Skeet Robert Jenkins Puma S2000 5 01.24.20 18 3
53 Robert Davies Alex Davies BMW M3 5 01.25.31 27 4
14 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 5 Retired
15 John Thwaites Mark Crisp Escort RS 5 Retired
25 Simon Kemp Derrick Walter Escort 5 Retired
34 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Escort Mk2 5 Retired
35 Chris Simmons Andy Moss Darrian T9 5 Retired
54 Nathan Jones Tim Murphy Escort Mk1 5 Retired
58 Andrew Grange Dewi Mason Escort Mk2 5 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Martyn England Dawn England Mitsubishi Evo9 6 01.18.02 5 1
20 James Harvey Ben Harvey Subaru Imp 6 01.20.04 11 2
62 Geoff Phelps Yan Griffiths Skoda Fabia 6 01.27.39 30 3
6 Spencer Chard David Tortoishell Subaru Imp 6 Retired

10 Phil Turner Simon Anthony Subaru Imp 6 Retired
17 Oliver Hopkins Ashley Trimble Mitsubishi Evo9 6 Retired
44 Phillip Hopkins Paul Williams Mitsubishi Evo9 6 Retired
55 Gavin Marsh Mark Thomas Mitsubishi Evo6 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

71 Jamie Jukes Lloyd Morgan Astra Mk2 7 01.22.29 14 1
51 Chris Palmer Dafydd Hughes Escort 7 01.27.25 29 2
36 Jason Hodge Robert Hasberry Celica 7 01.29.19 37 3
74 Robert Wheeler Chris Wheeler Volvo 740 7 01.34.06 46 4
63 Arwel Davis Abigail Summerfield Peugeot 205 7 Retired
75 Lee James Jamie Hawkins Astra 7 Retired
81 Lloyd Bettinson Elen Jones Peugeot 106 7 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

12 Rob Tout James Tout Mitsubishi Evo9 8 01.18.55 7 1
41 Wynne Watkins Sherryn Roberts Subaru Imp 8 01.19.51 9 2
90 Sacha Kakad Andrew Price Ford FiestaST 8 01.29.07 35 3

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

9 Gary Le Cadou Tony Bassett Corrolla WRC 9 01.17.45 3 1
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MARSHALL AND HICKS PRINT MEDIA
TOUR OF CAERWENT RALLY 2014

STAGE TIMES

Stage 
Position

Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6

1 1 13.51 1 13.21 1 12.38 1 12.25 1 12.25 1 12.15
2 35 14.00 3 13.24 3 12.40 3 12.27 3 12.24 3 12.14
3 2 14.03 7 13.34 7 12.49 7 12.32 9 12.16 9 12.14
4 7 14.10 2 13.45 2 12.47 2 12.34 2 12.31 7 12.19
5 3 14.12 4 13.41 4 12.51 9 12.24 7 12.36 2 12.22
6 12 14.12 12 13.45 12 12.52 4 12.44 12 12.41 4 12.29
7 4 14.14 9 13.45 9 12.38 12 12.45 4 12.46 12 12.40
8 41 14.15 41 14.03 16 12.54 16 12.39 16 12.41 16 12.32
9 15 14.22 5 13.49 5 13.06 5 12.53 41 12.48 41 12.42
10 8 14.24 20 13.44 20 13.02 41 12.52 5 12.58 5 12.42
11 9 14.28 16 13.52 41 13.11 20 13.08 20 12.54 20 12.37
12 19 14.29 35 14.33 19 13.15 19 13.01 19 13.02 19 12.52
13 5 14.30 19 14.04 33 13.39 33 13.08 33 13.03 33 12.53
14 16 14.31 33 14.02 38 13.35 38 13.26 88 13.15 71 13.05
15 6 14.35 38 14.11 88 13.35 88 13.21 22 13.17 38 13.32
16 88 14.36 88 14.28 22 13.27 22 13.15 71 13.11 21 13.20
17 20 14.39 54 14.18 71 13.38 71 13.25 38 13.33 23 13.17
18 33 14.43 71 14.18 15 13.27 54 13.25 25 13.12 28 13.46
19 44 14.43 44 14.33 54 13.49 25 13.36 54 13.27 49 13.28
20 38 14.47 45 14.26 25 13.37 21 13.28 21 13.23 46 13.33
21 22 14.48 22 14.33 23 13.39 23 13.41 23 13.24 45 14.31
22 54 14.51 25 14.27 21 13.38 45 13.36 45 13.20 39 13.44
23 71 14.52 23 14.30 45 13.55 39 13.28 28 13.26 88 15.50
24 45 14.54 15 15.06 28 13.51 28 13.43 49 13.33 27 13.28
25 46 14.55 21 14.22 39 14.03 46 13.44 46 13.35 86 13.46
26 23 14.56 28 14.29 46 13.51 49 13.40 39 14.12 30 13.33
27 14 14.57 39 14.37 49 13.47 86 13.48 86 13.44 53 13.39
28 25 14.57 46 14.53 86 13.53 27 13.44 27 13.38 69 13.47
29 39 14.59 86 14.45 27 14.02 53 13.44 53 13.40 51 14.01
30 28 15.05 49 14.43 69 14.10 69 13.57 30 13.39 62 13.59
31 26 15.08 69 14.48 53 13.48 30 13.42 69 13.52 47 14.05
32 21 15.10 27 14.42 30 14.08 51 14.13 51 14.04 76 14.25
33 50 15.11 30 15.06 48 14.06 62 14.06 62 14.14 59 14.33
34 86 15.11 53 14.37 51 14.17 47 14.20 47 14.05 26 13.43
35 37 15.14 48 14.59 62 14.17 43 14.21 59 14.05 90 14.23
36 49 15.14 55 14.55 43 14.22 59 14.02 76 14.09 43 14.54
37 30 15.23 51 14.58 47 14.23 76 14.19 43 14.32 36 14.17
38 69 15.24 62 15.06 31 14.17 90 14.25 90 14.19 67 14.43
39 27 15.32 58 14.44 66 14.12 36 14.27 26 13.36 77 14.20
40 48 15.42 47 15.07 76 14.24 67 14.24 36 14.15 56 14.37
41 43 15.44 43 15.23 90 14.39 73 14.36 67 14.31 73 14.44
42 36 15.45 31 15.11 59 14.28 77 14.41 77 14.42 85 14.47
43 57 15.50 90 15.21 57 14.43 26 14.09 73 14.57 84 14.37
44 51 15.52 76 15.08 36 14.54 56 14.38 56 14.32 72 15.00
45 55 15.53 66 15.28 73 14.34 85 14.49 85 14.49 83 15.10

Stage 
Position

Car 
No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3 Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5 Car No. Stage 6
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STAGE TIMES

46 62 15.57 36 15.41 67 14.42 83 14.47 72 15.11 74 15.10
47 66 15.57 57 15.37 77 14.43 72 14.57 64 14.44 78 16.27
48 47 15.59 59 15.16 60 14.02 84 14.46 84 14.49 11 00.00
49 90 16.00 67 15.24 56 14.53 64 15.00 83 15.28 13 00.00
50 73 16.02 77 15.27 85 14.58 74 15.22 74 15.28 18 00.00
51 53 16.03 73 15.49 70 15.03 75 14.55 78 16.18 24 00.00
52 31 16.07 85 15.39 26 14.05 82 15.21 11 00.00 29 00.00
53 70 16.08 70 15.50 72 15.07 78 16.36 13 00.00 40 00.00
54 56 16.10 56 15.49 83 15.01 11 00.00 18 00.00 42 00.00
55 17 16.11 74 16.00 74 15.33 13 00.00 24 00.00 52 00.00
56 76 16.16 72 15.58 64 15.07 18 00.00 29 00.00 68 00.00
57 85 16.16 60 15.30 75 15.22 24 00.00 40 00.00 79 00.00
58 59 16.17 83 15.53 82 15.17 29 00.00 42 00.00 80 00.00
59 58 16.20 61 15.31 78 16.40 40 00.00 52 00.00 89 00.00
60 77 16.22 64 16.05 87 16.50 42 00.00 68 00.00 32 00.00
61 67 16.23 26 18.03 84 15.10 52 00.00 79 00.00 6 00.00
62 34 16.26 84 16.00 11 00.00 68 00.00 80 00.00 8 00.00
63 74 16.33 75 16.14 13 00.00 79 00.00 89 00.00 10 00.00
64 72 16.40 82 16.36 18 00.00 80 00.00 32 00.00 14 00.00
65 83 16.52 87 17.09 24 00.00 89 00.00 6 00.00 15 00.00
66 64 16.59 78 17.38 29 00.00 32 00.00 8 00.00 17 00.00
67 60 17.10 11 00.00 40 00.00 6 00.00 10 00.00 22 00.00
68 75 17.11 13 00.00 42 00.00 8 00.00 14 00.00 25 00.00
69 84 17.15 18 00.00 52 00.00 10 00.00 15 00.00 31 00.00
70 61 17.22 24 00.00 68 00.00 14 00.00 17 00.00 34 00.00
71 78 17.36 29 00.00 79 00.00 15 00.00 31 00.00 35 00.00
72 82 17.37 40 00.00 80 00.00 17 00.00 34 00.00 37 00.00
73 65 17.56 42 00.00 89 00.00 31 00.00 35 00.00 44 00.00
74 87 18.00 52 00.00 32 00.00 34 00.00 37 00.00 48 00.00
75 10 19.30 68 00.00 6 00.00 35 00.00 44 00.00 50 00.00
76 11 00.00 79 00.00 8 00.00 37 00.00 48 00.00 54 00.00
77 13 00.00 80 00.00 10 00.00 44 00.00 50 00.00 55 00.00
78 18 00.00 89 00.00 14 00.00 48 00.00 55 00.00 57 00.00
79 24 00.00 32 00.00 17 00.00 50 00.00 57 00.00 58 00.00
80 29 00.00 6 14.00 34 00.00 55 00.00 58 00.00 60 00.00
81 40 00.00 8 00.00 35 00.00 57 00.00 60 00.00 61 00.00
82 42 00.00 10 00.00 37 00.00 58 00.00 61 00.00 63 00.00
83 52 00.00 14 00.00 44 00.00 60 00.00 63 00.00 64 00.00
84 68 00.00 17 00.00 50 00.00 61 00.00 65 00.00 65 00.00
85 79 00.00 34 00.00 55 00.00 63 00.00 66 00.00 66 00.00
86 80 00.00 37 00.00 58 00.00 65 00.00 70 00.00 70 00.00
87 89 00.00 50 00.00 61 00.00 66 00.00 75 00.00 75 00.00
88 32 O.T.L. 63 00.00 63 00.00 70 00.00 81 00.00 81 00.00
89 63 00.00 65 00.00 65 00.00 81 00.00 82 00.00 82 00.00
90 81 00.00 81 00.00 81 00.00 87 00.00 87 00.00 87 00.00
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TROPHY RALLY
FINAL RESULTS

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Stage 5 Stage 6 Other Total
Position 
Overall

14 Ian Caddy Alan Thomas Escort Mk2 5 13.04 13.07 00.00 00.26.11 1
34 Tim Phelps Elwyn Manuel Escort Mk2 5 14.36 13.51 00.00 00.28.27 2
65 Dan Moss Andy Critchley Citroen C2 2 15.10 14.45 00.00 00.29.55 3

Promoted by:  Forrester Car Club LtdResults compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk


	Awards List.pdf
	Final Results
	Results in Car No Order
	Results in Class Order
	Stages Times
	Trophy Rally Results

